
OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF, 
RURAL WATER SUPPLY & SANITATION, 

JAL “O” PARIMAL BHAWAN, UNIT-V, BHUBANESWAR-751001, ODISHA 
Tel: 0674-2395734, FAX: 0674-2394946, e-mail: cerwssodisha@gmail.com 

CORRIGENDUM  

Tender for execution of Mega PWS to 72 villages under 11GPs of Nischintakoili block 

of Cuttack district including 5 yearO&M on EPC contract____invited in Request for 

ProposalRFP No. 359 dated 13.01.2021. 

No. 645 dated. 20.01.2021. 

Due to typographical error, the following amendment to the RFP. 359 dated 

13.01.2021, is hereby authorized under intimation to all concerned.  

The Bid Identification No. as mentioned against Pkg-II i.e. “Mega PWS to 72 

villages under 11GPs of Nischintakoili block of Cuttack district including 5 year O&M 

on EPC contract” may please be read as “EIC,RWSS-19/20-21” ,as against existing 

entry i.e.“EIC,RWSS-18/20-21”. 

 

All other details mentioned in the RFP remain unaltered. 

 Sd/20.01.2021 Engineer-

in-Chief, RWSS  

   

Memo No.  646  /dt. 20.01.2021 

 Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director (Advt.) and Deputy Secretary to Govt., 

Information & Public Relation Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a 

request to arrange immediate publication of the RFP in the same English National News 

Paper in addition to two leading Odia daily in which the RFP No. 359 dated 13.01.2021 

was uploaded. It is requested to ensure the publication of above notice in all the aforesaid 

newspapers immediately. Copy of the papers wherein the advertisement is published may 

please be sent to this office for necessary action. Soft copy of the said notice is enclosed 

herewith for reference. 

(Email: ipr.advt@gmail.com ) 

Encl: Soft copy                                                                               

         Sd/20.01.2021  

         Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS 

Memo No.  647 /dt. 20.01.2021 



 Copy submitted to Principal Secretary to Government, P.R. & D.W. Department, 

Odisha for favour of kind information.    Sd/20.01.2021  

        Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS  

Memo No.  648 /dt. 20.01.2021 

 Copy with soft copy of the Invitation For Bids (NIB) forwarded to the Head, State 

Portal Group, I.T Center of State Secretariat for display in the Government website. 

Encl: As above 

Sd/20.01.2021 

          Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS  

Memo No.  649 /dt. 20.01.2021 

 Copy forwarded to Chief Engineer-II RWSS/ E.I.C. PH (Urban)/ C.E-III.RWS&S/ 

Chief Engineer-cum-Member Secretary OWS&SB/ Chief Engineer, JICA for information 

with a request to display the Invitation For Bids (NIB) in their Notice Board. 

         Sd/20.01.2021  

         Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS  

Memo No.  650 /dt. 20.01.2021.  

Copy forwarded to the Collector & District Magistrate Cuttack district for information 

with a request to display the NIB in their Notice Board. 

Sd/20.01.2021 

          Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS  

Memo No.  651 /dt. 20.01.2021 

 Copy to all Superintending   Engineers, RWSS Circles/   all Executive Engineers, 

RWSS Divisions/ all Superintending Engineers, PH Circles/ all Executive Engineers, PH 

Divisions for information with a request to display the NIB in their office Notice Board. 

         Sd/20.01.2021 

    Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS  

 

Memo No.  652 /dt.20.01.2021. 

 Copy  to Notice Board of T.O. for display. 

Sd/20.01.2021 

         Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS  

Memo No.  653 /dt. 20.01.2021 

 Copy to  E.E MC-I/E.E(D)/ACE,RWSS of this office for record & reference 

Sd/20.01.2021 

        Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS  


